The group is exposed to price risk. This arises from investments in unit trusts held by the group and classified in the consolidated
statement of financial position as financial assets at FVTPL. The group is not exposed to any other price risk. Price risk incorporates
market risk, interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk in respect of investments in unit trusts. Investments in unlisted unit trusts are
recorded at redemption value per unit as reported by the manager of the trust.

The market risk of an investment holding comprises the risk that the unit price of the trust will change during the next reporting period
(price risk). The change in unit price is determined by dividing the hypothetical change in the net asset value (‘NAV’) of the trust by the
number of units on issue at balance date. The hypothetical change in the NAV was determined by undertaking a sensitivity analysis for
the key types of market risk that apply to the investments of that trust and aggregating the results of the analysis.

Sensitivity

The table below summaries the impact of increases/decreases of unit price on the group’s profit for the year.

Impact on post-tax profit

Consolidated entity
2016

$’000
2015

$’000

QIC Growth Fund – increase 9% (2015: 9%) 3,447 3,401

QIC Growth Fund – decrease 9% (2015: 10%) (3,447) (3,779)

QIC Global Infrastructure Fund – increase 10% (2015: N/A) 862 –

QIC Global Infrastructure Fund – decrease 10% (2015: N/A) (862) –

QIC Direct Opportunities Fund – increase 18% (2015: 15%) 555 215

QIC Direct Opportunities Fund – decrease 18% (2015: 14%) (555) (201)

GFI Absolute Return Bond Fund – increase 6% (2015: 5%) 125 103

GFI Absolute Return Bond Fund – decrease 6% (2015: 3%) (125) 62

QIC Private Equity Fund No. 4 – USD – increase 20% (2015: N/A) 22 –

QIC Private Equity Fund No. 4 – USD – decrease 20% (2015: N/A) (22) –

QIC Private Equity Fund No. 4 – EUR – increase 20% (2015: N/A) 13 –

QIC Private Equity Fund No. 4 – EUR – decrease 20% (2015: N/A) (13) –

QIC Private Equity Fund No. 4 – AUD – increase 10% (2015: N/A) 1 –

QIC Private Equity Fund No. 4 – AUD – decrease 10% (2015: N/A) (1) –

A sensitivity analysis was conducted on the impact of a movement in the unit price of the group’s investments in current financial assets at
FVTPL held at 30 June 2016 (and in the prior year), with all other variables held constant, which indicated that the price risk is not material.

Sensitivity analysis was not conducted for the group’s investments in Golden Reef Infrastructure Trust as the investment funds are
currently held in an escrow account to fund capital calls. No investments have been purchased by the Golden Reef Infrastructure Trust
as at 30 June 2016.

There is no significant price risk in respect of any other financial assets.